
REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

Published by Authority 

No. 25 2nd June, 1976 Nauru 
G.N. No.159/1976 

PUBLIC SERVICE Acr 1961-1975 

PROVISION OF TE~IPORARY POSITION 

In exercise of the powers vested in me by Section 16(1) of the Public 
Service Act the following temporary position is hereby created. 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 

DeSlgnation & Salary Scale 

Accounts Clerk C2/3 

Dated this 20th day of May, 1976. 

No. of Position 

1 

Salary 

$3528 x ~8(6)-3816 
$3900 x 48(6)-4188 

S. GILLETT, 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 

G.N. No. 160/1976 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 

PROVISION OF TEMPORARY POSITION 

In accordance with the provisions of Section 16(1) of the Public 
Service 1961-1976 the following temporary positions are hereby created: 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS fu~D CO~ITY SERVICES 

DESIGNATION 

Labourer 

DATED this 4th day of May, 1976. 

NO. OF POSITIONS 

12 

SALARY & SCALE 

MI - $3,108 - $3,300 

S. GILLETT, 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 

G.N. No. 161/1976 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1975 

ABOLITION OF OFFICERS 

In 'accordance with the provisions of Section 16(2) of the P'iblic 
Service Act 1961-1975 the following offices are hereby abolished. 

'JESIGSATION 

Labourer 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATIO~ 

NO. OF POSITIONS 

:2 

DATED this 18th day of May, 1976. 

~ALARY & SCA:~E 

Ml - S3,108 - $3,350 

AUSTIN BERNICKE, 
ACTING PRESIDE~~. 



2. 

No. 25 2nd June. 1976 Nauru 
G.N. No. 162/1976 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained thaL Lhe following records 
exist which shown that the late EYABO DETENAKl probably owned other land as 
follows: 

District Type of Land Name of Land 

Buada C ,I. Idaborio 

Reference 
Share 

(If known) 
All 

(a) in respect of the 
owned the land): 

land shown in Paragraph 1 above (if the deceased 

District 

Buada 

NOTE: 

Type of 
Land 
c.l. 

Name of Land 

Idaborio 

Eyeda 1. D. 
T/ee. 

Beneficiaries 

Mispha Detenamo 
Kelts! Detenamo 
Deraure Detenamo 
Eidogaidoge Starr 

(Marie Teabuge 
(~Iarion Garoa 
(Francis V. Itte 
(Ivor D. Itte 
(Thorne P. Itte 
(Marrissa E. Itte 
(Tu1enoa J. Itte 
(Rowen D. Itte 
(Dempsey T. Itte 
(Edada M. Itte 
(Wade K. ·Itte 
(Peter D. Itte 
(Samuel T.D.S. Detenamo 
'Eyeda I. Detenamo (LTO) 
Ketruth Madrina Scotty 
Jessie Royce P. Daimon 

Share 

1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/84 
1/84 
1/84 
1/84 
1/84 
1/84 
1/84 
1/84 
1/84 
1/84 
1/84 
1/84 
1/84 
1/84 
1/12 
1/12 

The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the 
estate of EYABODETENNIO was published as Gazette Notice No. 101 of 1976. 

Any person dissatis fied with this determination of the Nauru Lands 
Committee may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of 
this notice. 

Date: 19th May. 1976. 
Secretary, 

NAURU LA~DS COMMITTEE. 
G.N. No. 163/1976 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the following records 
exist which shown that the late EIAIWO DEIYE probably owned other land as follows: 

Distri ct Type of Land Name of Land 

Buada c.l. Animaeor 

" Aujo 

Reference 

Land Register 
Book Page 40. 

-do-

Share 
(If known) 
All 

All 

(a) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above (if the deceased 
owned the land) :".,. 

District Type of Name of Land Beneficiaries Share 
Land 

Buada ----~c=.~l~.----~,~~i-maeo-r--------~D~e~r~a~o-e~dl~·~D~e~i~y~e~-----------'1'/74--------
Detonga Deiye 1/4 
Bowen Deiye 1/4 
Liebe Eobob 1/4 

-do- % Aujo As for above c.1. - Buada. 
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3. 

No. 25 2nd J1.Dle, 1976 Nauru 
G.N. No. 163/1976 (cont'd) 

NOTE: 

The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the 
estate of Eiaiwo Deiye was published as Gazette Notice No. 285 of 1975 and G.N. 
No. 105 of 1976. 

Any person dissatisfied with this determination of the Nauru lands 
Committee amy appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication 
of this notice. 

Date: 19th May, 1976. 
Secretary • 

NAURU LANDS COMl-tITTEE. 
G.N. No. 164/1976 

DETER~INATION OF IDENTITY AND BOUNDARIES OF LAND 

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the identity of certain land as 
fOllows: 

District Name Portion No. Type of Land 

Nibok 11 Phosphate Land 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the boundaries of this land as shown 
in the plan annexed to this issue of the Ga~ette. 

Any person who is dissatisfied with this decision of the Nauru Lands Committee 
may .::tppea1 to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this notice. 

Dated this 14th day of May, 1976. 
Jeremia, 

SECRETARY. 
DETERMINATION OF OWNERSHIP OF LAND 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the ownership of certain land as 
follows: -

District 

Nibok 

NOTES: 
(1) 

(2) 

(3) 

(4) 

(5) 

(6) 

(7) 

Portion 
No. 
11 

Type 

p.l. 

Name of 
Land 

Ref. 

29/57 

Owners 

Eina Ratabwiy (dec'd) 
Maria Itsimaera (dec'd) 
Teresia Hedman (dec'd) 
Eigamadeang Notte (dec'd) 
Teddy Dabuae 
Jim Dabuae 
Aribor D. (dec'd) 
Douwenewu Karl 

Share 

1/5 
1/5 
1/5 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/10 
1/10 

The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the 
estate of EIBWEDO was published in Gazette No. 29 of 1957. 

The Nauru Lands Committee'S decision as to the beneficiaries of the 
estate of ElGAMADEANG N. was published in Gazette No.9 of 1961. 

The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the 
estate of MARIA ITSIMAERA was published in Gazette No. 36 of 1968. 

The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the 
estate of HARRY PAUL DUKE was published in Gazette No. 45 of 1968. 

The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the 
estate of ErNA RATABWIY was published in Gazette No. 36 of 1970. 

The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the 
estate of ITSlMAERA was published in Gazette No.6 of 1973. 

The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the 
estate of DAB~~A RATABWIY was published in Gazette No. 42 of 1974. 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the decision of the Nauru Lands Committee 
may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this notice. 



4. 
No. 25 2nd June, 1976 Nauru 
G.N. No. 165/1976 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the 
Estate of the late EIBWEDO are :- . 

District 

Nibok 

(a) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above : 

Portion 
No. 
11 

Name of Land Beneficiaries 

EllIWieben Fritz 
Eggie Raigide 
Atongangen Kephas 
Demauwa Demingauwe 
Rita Dongobir 
Larry Deminigauwe 
Eidiabedi Deminigauwe 
Pius Kiriouda Deminigauwe 
Leslie James Demini~auwe 
Regina D. Ratabwiy (LTO) 
Charles Lanza Ratabwiy 

( Gary Ratabwiy 
( Gillespie Ratabwiy 
( Pamela Ratabwiy 
( Sabrina Ratabwiy 

Regina R. Tlee (Pat Vinorece Ratabwiy 
( De1moran Ratabwiy 
{ Theresa Ratabwiy 
{ Cora Ratabwiy 
( Peter Fabian Ratabwiy 
( Kreena Ratabwiy 
( Do1oris Lydiana Ratabwiy 

Dugia Rubenit 
Eidiobobwe Katangaua 
Jerry Itsimaera 
Eidereibobwe Itsimae:ra 
A1f Itsimaera 
Eidouwonok Bam 
Clarinda Daniel 
Tsimede Itsimaera 
Wally Debeiyeda Hedmon 

Hedmon G. T/ee (Johnny Deaubung Hedmon 
Hedmon G. (LTD) 
Christie L. Harris 
Adrian Dabuae 
Andre Gorodu 
Itema 
Mariam Innuendo 
Libon 
Teddy Dabuae 
Jim Dabuae 
Lucy H.P. Duke 
Karl H.P. Duke 
Sharon H.P. Duke 
Andrew H.P. Duke 
Ricky H.P. Duke 
Serena H.P. Duke 
Eidebwit H.P. Duke 
Camron H.P. Duke 
Sarah H.P. Duke (LTO) 
Dowenewu.· Karl 

Share 

1/25 
1/25 
1/75 
1/75 
1/75 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/325 
1/325 
1/325 
1/325 
1/325 
1/325 
1/325 
1/325 
1/325 
1/325 
1/325 
1/325 
1/325 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
IllS 
1/15 
1/15 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/15 
1/15 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/10 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the above determination may appeal to the 
Supreme Court within ~1 days of the publication of this notice. 

Dated this 14th day of May, 1976. 
Jeremia, 

SECRETARY. 



5. 

No. 25 2nd June, 1976 Nauru 
G.N. No. 166/1976 

BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES ORDINANCE 1957-1967 

Births, deaths and marriages registered duing week ended 2nd June, 1976 were:

BIRTHS 
1.NAURUAN 

NAME 
l1ilian Rae1en Patricia 
Kerina Jacqubeth Jenniffer 
Nightingale Maggie-May 
Rose-Marie Eidagaorio 
Re1iza Mada1ene Eo1ogone 
Kuns i Einugina 
Juran Mackder1en Natasha 
Mari 1yn Tia1e 

2.EUROPEAN 
Sanky William Seaborne 

3.0.P.I. 
Tiana Pe like 
Tebau Namoai 
Katabua Bateriki 
Iakoba Batiku 

4.CHINESE 
Thomas Lee 

1.NAURUAN 
NAME 

Hedmon Gaoeauwa 
Raboiya Samson 
Adiedobwe Arari 

DATE OF BIRTH SEX REG'D DIST. MOTHER'S NAME 

10. 5. 1976 F Aiwo Bethel Bote1anga 

1. 5. 1976 F Meneng Eididiauw Dabwido 
20. 5. 1976 F Yaren Norma Deduna 

2. 3. 1976 F Uaboe Taola Tatum 

23. 4. 1976 M N.P.C. Settlement 

11. 5. 1976 M N.P.C. Location 
19. 4. 1976 F N.P.C. Location 
23. 4. 1976 F N.P.C. Location 
18. 5. 1976 M N.P.C. Location 

16. 4. 1976 M N.P.C. Location 

DEATHS 

DATE OF DEATH SEX AGE REG'D DIST. TRIBE 
20. 5. 1976 M 66 yrs. Bai ti EarnwidllMid 
26. 5. 1976 M 21 yrs. Uaboe Emea 
21. 5. 1976 M 46 yrs. Anetan Eamwi t 

MARRIAGES 

Rupert Vincent Detaradage of Bai tsi District, and Rosa Endica Mwakin of Yaren 
District, on 18th May, 1976, by the Rev. Fr. B. Lahn, at the Christ the King 
Church, Nauru. 

Morgan Solomon of Boe District, and Eibiun Timothy of Ewa District, on 20th 
May, 1976, by Pastor James Aingimea, at Denigomodu Congregational Church, Nauru. 

,~ Lanny Denitage of Buada District, and Maria Denuga of Aiwo District, on 7th May, 
1976, by the Rev. Itubwa Arnrarn, at Orro Central Church, Nauru. 

SIMON GILLETT, 
REGISTRAR 

BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES. 
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