

Varlain Inhy Con seller

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Gobernment Gazette

Published by Authority

No. 25

2nd June, 1976

Nauru

G.N. No.159/1976

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1975

PROVISION OF TEMPORARY POSITION

In exercise of the powers vested in me by Section 16(1) of the Public Service Act the following temporary position is hereby created.

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

Designation & Salary Scale

No. of Position

Salary

Accounts Clerk C2/3

1

\$3528 x 48(6)-3816

\$3900 x 48(6)-4188

Dated this 20th day of May, 1976.

S. GILLETT,

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER.

G.N. No. 160/1976

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1975

PROVISION OF TEMPORARY POSITION

In accordance with the provisions of Section 16(1) of the Public Service 1961-1976 the following temporary positions are hereby created:

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND COMMUNITY SERVICES

DESIGNATION

NO. OF POSITIONS

SALARY & SCALE

Labourer

12

M1 - \$3,108 - \$3,300

DATED this 4th day of May, 1976.

S. GILLETT,

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER.

G.N. No. 161/1976

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1975

ABOLITION OF OFFICERS

In accordance with the provisions of Section 16(2) of the Public Service Act 1961-1975 the following offices are hereby abolished.

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION

DESIGNATION

NO. OF POSITIONS

SALARY & SCALE

Labourer

12

M1 - \$3,108 - \$3,350

DATED this 18th day of May, 1976.

AUSTIN BERNICKS, ACTING PRESIDENT. G.N. No. 162/1976

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the following records exist which shown that the late EYABO DETENAMO probably owned other land as follows:

District	Type of Land	Name of Land	Reference	Share (If known)
Buada	c.1,	Idaborio	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A11

(a) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above (if the deceased owned the land):

District	Type of Land	Name of Land	Beneficiaries	Share	
Buada	c.1.	Idaborio	Mispha Detenamo	1/6	
			Keitsi Detenamo	1/6	
			Deraure Detenamo	1/6	
			Eidogaidoge Starr	1/6	
			(Marie Teabuge	1/84	
			(Marion Garoa	1/84	
			(Francis V. Itte	1/84	
			(Ivor D. Itte	1/84	
			(Thorne P. Itte	1/84	
		D 1- T D	(Marrissa E. Itte	1/84	
		Eyeda I.D.	(Tulenoa J. Itte	1/84	
		T/ee.	(Rowen D. Itte	1/84	
			(Dempsey T. Itte	1/84	
*			(Edada M. Itte	1/84	
			(Wade K. Itte	1/84	
			(Peter D. Itte	1/84	
			(Samuel T.D.S. Detenamo	1/84	
			Eyeda I. Detenamo (LTO)	1/84	
			Ketruth Madrina Scotty	1/12	
			Jessie Royce P. Daimon	1/12	

NOTE:

The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the estate of EYABO DETENAMO was published as Gazette Notice No. 101 of 1976.

Any person dissatisfied with this determination of the Nauru Lands Committee may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this notice.

Date: 19th May, 1976.

Secretary, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE.

G.N. No. 163/1976

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the following records exist which shown that the late EIAIWO DEIYE probably owned other land as follows:

District Type of Land		Name of Land	Reference	Share (If known)		
Buada	ε.1.	Animaeor	Land Register Book Page 40.	A11		
-do-	**	Aujo	-do-	A11		

(a) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above (if the deceased owned the land)

District	Type of Land	Name of Land	Beneficiaries	Share
Buada	c.1.	Animaeor	Deraoedi Deiye Detonga Deiye Bowen Deiye Liebe Eobob	1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4
-do-	ę,	Aujo	As for above c.1 Buada.	

No. 25 G.N. No. 163/1976 (cont'd)

2nd June, 1976

Nauru

NOTE:

The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the estate of Eiaiwo Deiye was published as Gazette Notice No. 285 of 1975 and G.N. No. 105 of 1976.

Any person dissatisfied with this determination of the Nauru lands Committee amy appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this notice.

Date: 19th May, 1976.

Secretary,
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE.

G.N. No. 164/1976

DETERMINATION OF IDENTITY AND BOUNDARIES OF LAND

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the identity of certain land as follows:

District	Name	Portion No.	Type of Land
Nibok	-	11	Phosphate Land

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the boundaries of this land as shown in the plan annexed to this issue of the Gazette.

Any person who is dissatisfied with this decision of the Nauru Lands Committee may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this notice.

Dated this 14th day of May, 1976.

Jeremia, SECRETARY.

DETERMINATION OF OWNERSHIP OF LAND

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the ownership of certain land as follows:-

District	Portion No.	Туре	Name of Land	Ref.	Owners	Share
Nibok	11	p.1.	-	29/57	Eina Ratabwiy (dec'd) Maria Itsimaera (dec'd) Teresia Hedmon (dec'd) Eigamadeang Notte (dec'd) Teddy Dabuae Jim Dabuae Aribor D. (dec'd) Douwenewu Kar1	1/5 1/5 1/5 1/15 1/15 1/15 1/10 1/10

NOTES:

- (1) The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the estate of EIBWEDO was published in Gazette No. 29 of 1957.
- (2) The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the estate of EIGAMADEANG N. was published in Gazette No.9 of 1961.
- (3) The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the estate of MARIA ITSIMAERA was published in Gazette No. 36 of 1968.
- (4) The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the estate of HARRY PAUL DUKE was published in Gazette No. 45 of 1968.
- (5) The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the estate of EINA RATABWIY was published in Gazette No. 36 of 1970.
- (6) The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the estate of ITSIMAERA was published in Gazette No. 6 of 1973.
- (7) The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the estate of DABANA RATABWIY was published in Gazette No. 42 of 1974.

Any person who is dissatisfied with the decision of the Nauru Lands Committee may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this notice.

2 1 11 - + 16 1 2 ... A Mars 1076

No. 25 G.N. No. 165/1976

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the Estate of the late EIBWEDO are :-

(a) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above :

District	Portion No.	Name of Land	Beneficiaries	Share
Nîbok	11	**	Emwieben Fritz	1/25
	•		Eggie Raigide	1/25
			Atongangen Kephas	1/75
			Demauwa Demingauwe	1/75
			Rita Dongobir	1/75
			Larry Deminigauwe	1/100
			Eidiabedi Deminigauwe	1/100
			Pius Kiriouda Deminigauwe	1/100
			Leslie James Deminigauwe	1/100
			Regina D. Ratabwiý (LTO)	1/325
			Charles Lanza Ratabwiy	1/325
			(Gary Ratabwiy	1/325
			(Gillespie Ratabwiy	1/325
			(Pamela Ratabwiy	1/325
		Dogies D m/	(Sabrina Ratabwiy	1/325
		Regina R. T/ee	(Pat Vinorece Ratabwiy	1/325
			(Delmoran Ratabwiy	1/325
			(Theresa Ratabwiy	1/325
			(Cora Ratabwiy	1/325
			(Peter Fabian Ratabwiy	1/325
			(Kreena Ratabwiy	1/325
			(Doloris Lydiana Ratabwiy	1/325
			Dugia Rubenit	1/40
			Eidiobobwe Katangaua	1/40
			Jerry Itsimaera	1/40
			Eidereibobwe Itslmaera	1/40
			Alf Itsimaera	1/40
			Eidouwonok Bam	1/40
			Clarinda Daniel	1/40
			Tsimede Itsimaera	1/40
			Wally Debeiyeda Hedmon	1/15
		Hedmon G. T/ee	(Johnny Deaubung Hedmon	1/15
		·	Hedmon G. (LTO)	1/15
			Christie L. Harris	1/90
			Adrian Dabuae	1/90
			Andre Gorodu	1/90
			Itema	1/90
			Mariam Innuendo	1/90
			Libon	1/90
			Teddy Dabuae	1/15
			Jim Dabuae	1/15
			Lucy H.P. Duke	1/90
			Karl H.P. Duke	1/90
			Sharon H.P. Duke	1/90
			Andrew H.P. Duke	1/90
			Ricky H.P. Duke	1/90
				1/90
			Serena H.P. Duke	1/90
			Eidebwit H.P. Duke	1/90
			Camron H.P. Duke	
			Sarah H.P. Duke (LTO)	1/90
			Dowenewu Karl	1/10

Any person who is dissatisfied with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this notice.

Dated this 14th day of May, 1976.

Jeremia, SECRETARY. , ...

G.N. No. 166/1976

Iakoba Batiku

BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES ORDINANCE 1957-1967

BIRTHS

Births, deaths and marriages registered duing week ended 2nd June, 1976 were:-

1.NAURUAN				
NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	SEX	REG'D DIST.	MOTHER'S NAME
Mi lian Raelen Patricia				
Kerina Jacqubeth Jenniffer				

Nightingale Maggie-May					_
Rose-Marie Eidagaorio	10. 5.	1976	F	Aiwo	Bethel Botelanga
Reliza Madalene Eologone					
Kunsi Einugina	1. 5.	1976	F	Meneng	Eididiauw Dabwido
Juran Mackderlen Natasha	20. 5.	1976	F	Yaren	Norma Deduna
Marilyn Tiale	2. 3.	1976	F	Uaboe	Taola Tatum
2.EUROPEAN					
Sanky William Seaborne	23. 4.	1976	M	N.P.C.	Settlement
3.0.P.I.					
Tiana Pelike	11. 5.	1976	M	N.P.C.	Location
Tebau Namoai	19. 4.	1976	F	N.P.C.	Location
Katabua Bateriki	23. 4.	1976	F	N.P.C.	Location

4.CHINESE Thomas Lee 16. 4. 1976 M

N.P.C. Location

N.P.C. Location

DEATHS

M

1.NAURUAN							
NAME	DATE	OF	DEATH	SEX	AGE	REG'D DIST.	TRIBE
H <mark>edmon</mark> Gaoeauwa	20.	5.	1976	M	$\overline{66}$ yrs.	Baiti	Eamwidmwid
Raboiya Samson	26.	5.	1976	M	21 yrs.	Uaboe	Emea
Adiedobwe Arari	21.	5.	1976	М	46 yrs.	. Anetan	Eamwit

18. 5. 1976

MARRIAGES

Rupert Vincent Detaradage of Baitsi District, and Rosa Endica Mwakin of Yaren District, on 18th May, 1976, by the Rev. Fr. B. Lahn, at the Christ the King Church, Nauru.

Morgan Solomon of Boe District, and Eibiun Timothy of Ewa District, on 20th May, 1976, by Pastor James Aingimea, at Denigomodu Congregational Church, Nauru.

Lanny Denitage of Buada District, and Maria Denuga of Aiwo District, on 7th May, 1976, by the Rev. Itubwa Amram, at Orro Central Church, Nauru.

SIMON GILLETT,
REGISTRAR
BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES.



DISTRICT OF NIBOK SCALE 1:1000

